BOARD OF REGENTS [ *O% 5

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [parr,
February 7, 2017

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 30 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of October 2, 2016 through December 31, 2016.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 30 separations and retirements there are 19 (63 percent) females and 11 (37
percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 6 (20 percent) African
Americans, 24 (80 percent) Caucasians.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

M@ g,
Date



Last Name

Frensley
Ackroyd
Ostrowski
LaGrow
Elverson
Troutman
Bolden
Drummer
Mierzwiak
Harris
Salo
Mclntosh
Olwell
Nucci
Coffey
Collier
Clendenin
Taylor
Ganiatsas
Etsweiler
Rush-Byers
Boyes
Haffman
Roberts
Grubb
DeBoer
Foreman
Tidwell
Fox

Gentile

First Name

Jacquelyn
Joy

Julie
Helene
Katie
Kevin
Marsha
Talea
Angela
DeVon
Patricia
Kimberly
Russell
Paul

Kim

Ellen
Nathanael
Antoinette
Jason
John
Tracy
Susan
Cristine
Geoffery
Ryan
Kalen
Chris
Michael
Angelina

Courtney

Job Title

Customer Service Rep |
Assoc Dir, Admissions
Marketing Manager
HR Coordinator

COB Academic Advisor
Custodian

Secretary |l

Associate Athletics Dir-SASS

Asst Athletic Trainer

Parking Control Clerk

Training Consultant

Custodian

Director, ISCFC

Asst Dir for Campus Part, CASE
Police Dispatcher

Prg Coord, Div Comm Inv (WRC)
Area Complex Director

Admin Secretary

Enterprise App Admin Il

Sr Secretary

Financial Aid Advisor

Assistant Director

Police Dispatcher

Academic Advisor

Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)
Asst Football Coach

Academic Administrator
Academic Dean

Data Analyst, IRIM

Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb

E Class
[0
AP
AP
AH
PE
FM
Ccs
AP
PT
S
PE
FM
AP
PE
cs
PE
PE
cs
PT
cs
PE
AP
cs
PT
AC
AC
AP
AP
PT

AC

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period

October 2, 2016 through December 31, 2016

|Grade
05
MGIL1

MGIL1
CDEA1

07

06

04
MGIL1

or
04

(8]o]

06
MGAD1
08

06

08

06

06

09

05

o7
MGIL1
06

a7

12

13
MGAD1
MGAD3
08

11

e e

Org Title Date

EP Regional Centers 6/21/1993
Adm Internal Oper 4/15/2014
EP Enroliment Management
Prasram 10/22/2012
Employee Benefits 5/9/2005
COB Deans Office 6/4/2012
Custodial Services 9/7/2014
School of Music and Dance 8/22/1094
| A Academic Adv 7/8/2015
| A Training Room 8/15/2013
Parking 2/6/2006
Small Bus Devl Ctr 10/23/2015
Custodial Services 12/20/2007
Stdy Chldrn and Family 8/25/1999
COB Deans Office 8/17/2007
Public Safety 11/4/2016
Diversity and Community 8/19/2013
Inunlvement
Housing Admin 8/28/2015
Univ Advising and Career

8/25/1975
Neve| Ctr
DolT Enterprise Systems 4/15/2013
History and Philosophy 4/21/2008
Financial Aid Office 3/23/1995
Dining Admin 9/25/1987
Public Safety 9/11/2015
Director University Advising 6/3/2016
| A Mens Football 1/20/2014
| A Mens Football 1/7/2014
General Education 8/31/1994
COB Deans Office 7/1/2012
Institutional Res and Info 1/31/2011
Met
| A Womens Softball 11/4/2016

Termination Date
10/3/2016

Ethnicity Gender

10/3/2016

10/4/2016
10/11/2016

10/15/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/21/2016

10/21/2016
10/28/2016

10/31/2016
11/14/2016
11/16/2016
11/18/2016
11/18/2016
11/22/2016
11/25/2016
11/29/2016

12/2/2016

12/5/2016

12/7/2016
12/13/2016
12/21/2016
12/22/2016
12/24/2016
12/24/2016
12/30/2016
12/31/2016
12/31/2016

12/31/2016





