BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION:

DATE:

February 7, 2017

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 30 separations and retirements for the reporting period of October 2, 2016 through December 31, 2016.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 30 separations and retirements there are 19 (63 percent) females and 11 (37 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 6 (20 percent) African Americans, 24 (80 percent) Caucasians.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer Date

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS For Termination Date Reporting Period October 2, 2016 through December 31, 2016

ast Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Date	Termination Date	Ethnicity	Gender
rensley	Jacquelyn	Customer Service Rep II	CS	05	EP Regional Centers	6/21/1993	10/3/2016	5	
Ackroyd	Joy	Assoc Dir, Admissions	AP	MGIL1	Adm Internal Oper	4/15/2014	10/3/2016	ē.	
Ostrowski	Julie	Marketing Manager	AP	MGIL1	EP Enrollment Management Program	10/22/2012	10/4/2016		
aGrow	Helene	HR Coordinator	AH	CDEA1	Employee Benefits	5/9/2005	10/11/2016		
Elverson	Katie	COB Academic Advisor	PE	07	COB Deans Office	6/4/2012	10/15/2016		
routman	Kevin	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	9/7/2014	10/20/2016		
olden	Marsha	Secretary II	CS	04	School of Music and Dance	8/22/1994	10/20/2016		
rummer	Talea	Associate Athletics Dir-SASS	AP	MGIL1	I A Academic Adv	7/8/2015	10/21/2016		
lierzwiak	Angela	Asst Athletic Trainer	PT	07	I A Training Room	8/15/2013	10/21/2016		
arris	DeVon	Parking Control Clerk	CS	04	Parking	2/6/2006	10/28/2016	1	
lo	Patricia	Training Consultant	PE	00	Small Bus Devl Ctr	10/23/2015	10/31/2016		
cintosh	Kimberly	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	12/20/2007	11/14/2016		
well	Russell	Director, ISCFC	AP	MGAD1	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/25/1999	11/16/2016		
ıcci	Paul	Asst Dir for Campus Part, CASE	PE	08	COB Deans Office	8/17/2007	11/18/2016		
ffey	Kim	Police Dispatcher	CS	06	Public Safety	11/4/2016	11/19/2016		
llier	Ellen	Prg Coord, Div Comm Inv (WRC)	PE	08	Diversity and Community Involvement	8/19/2013	11/22/2016		
endenin	Nathanael	Area Complex Director	PE	06	Housing Admin	8/28/2015	11/25/2016		
ylor	Antoinette	Admin Secretary	CS	06	Univ Advising and Career Devel Ctr	8/25/1975	11/29/2016		
aniatsas	Jason	Enterprise App Admin II	PT	09	DoIT Enterprise Systems	4/15/2013	12/2/2016		
sweiler	John	Sr Secretary	CS	05	History and Philosophy	4/21/2008	12/5/2016		
ush-Byers	Tracy	Financial Aid Advisor	PE	07	Financial Aid Office	3/23/1995	12/7/2016		
oyes	Susan	Assistant Director	AP	MGIL1	Dining Admin	9/25/1987	12/13/2016		
offman	Cristine	Police Dispatcher	CS	06	Public Safety	9/11/2015	12/21/2016		
oberts	Geoffery	Academic Advisor	PT	07	Director University Advising	6/3/2016	12/22/2016		
ubb	Ryan	Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)	AC	12	I A Mens Football	1/20/2014	12/24/2016		
Boer	Kalen	Asst Football Coach	AC	13	I A Mens Football	1/7/2014	12/24/2016		
reman	Chris	Academic Administrator	AP	MGAD1	General Education	8/31/1994	12/30/2016		
well	Michael	Academic Dean	AP	MGAD3	COB Deans Office	7/1/2012	12/31/2016		
x	Angelina	Data Analyst, IRIM	PT	08	Institutional Res and Info	1/31/2011	12/31/2016		
ntile	Courtney	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Womens Softball	11/4/2016	12/31/2016		

1